
Fall 2024 Fall 2023 Change %Change Fall 2024 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2023

Total 2,814 2,863 -49 -1.7% Age
First-Time 274 278 -4 -1.4% 9.7% 9.7% Average Age 26.2 26.2
Transfer 485 516 -31 -6.0% 17.2% 18.0% Less than 18 years 285 337
Returning 91 85 6 7.1% 3.2% 3.0% 18 to 19 years 397 401
Continuing 1,741 1,693 48 2.8% 61.9% 59.1% 20 to 21 years 516 470
Early Admit 220 284 -64 -22.5% 7.8% 9.9% 22 to 24 years 492 534
No Data/Not Home Based 3 7 -4 -57.1% 0.1% 0.2% 25 to 29 years 396 348

30 to 34 years 241 256
Full-Time/Part-Time Status 2,814 2,863 35 to 59 years 460 488

Full-Time 1,515 1,436 79 5.5% 53.8% 50.2% 60 and over 27 29
Part-Time 1,299 1,427 -128 -9.0% 46.2% 49.8%

6 Largest Bachelors Degree Concentrations by Enrollment
Gender 2,814 2,863 Psychology (BA) 249 249

Men 972 997 -25 -2.5% 34.5% 34.8% Health Professions (BAS) 202 147
Women 1,769 1,759 10 0.6% 62.9% 61.4% Accounting (BA) 186 202
No Data 73 107 -34 -31.8% 2.6% 3.7% General Creative Media (BA) 158 163

Management (BA) 135 138
Ethnicity/Race 2,814 2,863 Cyber Operations (BS) 135 126

African American or Black 55 63 -8 -12.7% 2.0% 2.2%
Amer. Indian or Alaskan Native 11 11 0 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 5 Largest Certificate Programs by Number Awarded (Fiscal Year 2023-24)
Asian 1,156 1,156 0 0.0% 41.1% 40.4% Certificate in Applied Forensic Anthropology 6

Chinese 53 52 1 1.9% 1.9% 1.8% Certificate in Asian Studies 5
Filipino 656 668 -12 -1.8% 23.3% 23.3% Certificate in Disaster Prep & Emergency Mgmt 4
Japanese 103 124 -21 -16.9% 3.7% 4.3% Certificate in Health Care Administration 4
Mixed Asian 301 270 31 11.5% 10.7% 9.4% Certificate in Risk Management & Insurance 4
Other Asian 1/ 43 42 1 2.4% 1.5% 1.5%

Caucasian 259 290 -31 -10.7% 9.2% 10.1% Degrees & Certificates Awarded 2023-24
Hispanic 20 35 -15 -42.9% 0.7% 1.2%

Hispanic 14 35 -21 -60.0% 0.5% 1.2% Annual Resident Tuition $7,344 Total 648
Other Spanish Culture/Origin 2/ 6 6 N/A 0.2% Fees $240 Bachelors 610

Mixed Race (2 or more) 452 437 15 3.4% 16.1% 15.3% Book/Supplies $1,350 Certificates 38
Native Hawaiian/Part-Hawaiian 773 792 -19 -2.4% 27.5% 27.7%
Other Pacific Islander 3/ 72 66 6 9.1% 2.6% 2.3%
Unknown 16 13 3 23.1% 0.6% 0.5%

Geographic Origin 2,814 2,863
Oahu 2,433 2,477 -44 -1.8% 86.5% 86.5% 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15

East Honolulu 16 20 -4 -20.0% 0.6% 0.7% 242                             255               301              349 352 439
Honolulu 299 302 -3 -1.0% 10.6% 10.5%
Leeward 2,012 2,029 -17 -0.8% 71.5% 70.9%
Windward 106 126 -20 -15.9% 3.8% 4.4%

Neighbor Islands 286 310 -24 -7.7% 10.2% 10.8%
Other than Hawai'i 95 76 19 25.0% 3.4% 2.7%

College 2,814 2,863
Academic Affairs 4 3 1 33.3% 0.1% 0.1%
Academy for Creative Media 334 328 6 1.8% 11.9% 11.5%
Education 160 170 -10 -5.9% 5.7% 5.9%
Humanities 124 108 16 14.8% 4.4% 3.8%
Math, Natural & Health Sciences 44 53 -9 -17.0% 1.6% 1.9%
Professional Studies 1,486 1,473 13 0.9% 52.8% 51.4%
Social Sciences 340 344 -4 -1.2% 12.1% 12.0%
General 27 31 -4 -12.9% 1.0% 1.1%
Unclassified 270 329 -59 -17.9% 9.6% 11.5%
Home-Based Other UH Campus 25 24 1 4.2% 0.9% 0.8%

Total SSH Taken 28,724 28,297 427 1.5%
Full-Time 20,877 19,788 1,089 5.5% 72.7% 69.9%
Part-time 7,847 8,509 -662 -7.8% 27.3% 30.1%

1/ Includes Asian Indian, Korean, Laotian, Other Asian, and Vietnamese

2/ Includes Mexican, Mixed Hispanic, Other Spanish Culture/Origin, and South or Central American

3/ Includes Guamanian or Chamorro, Marshallese, Micronesian, Mixed Pacific Islander, Other Pacific Islander, Samoan, and Tongan

Cost of Attendance 2024-25
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Total 2,814 2,863 -49 -1.7%   

First-Time 274 278 -4 -1.4% 9.7% 9.7% 
Transfer 485 516 -31 -6.0% 17.2% 18.0% 
Returning 91 85 6 7.1% 3.2% 3.0% 
Continuing 1,741 1,693 48 2.8% 61.9% 59.1% 
Early Admit 220 284 -64 -22.5% 7.8% 9.9% 
No Data/Not Home Based 3 7 -4 -57.1% 0.1% 0.2% 
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Full-Time/Part-Time Status 2,814 2,863     
Full-Time 1,515 1,436 79 5.5% 53.8% 50.2% 
Part-Time 1,299 1,427 -128 -9.0% 46.2% 49.8% 
 Fall 2024Fall 2023Change% ChangePercent 

Distribution 
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2024

Percent 
Distribution 
Fall 
2023

Gender 2814 2863     
Men 972 997 -25 -2.5% 34.5% 34.8%
Women 1769 1759 10 0.6% 62.9% 61.4% 
No Data 73 107 -34 -31.8% 2.6% 3.7% 
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Hispanic 20 35 -15 -42.9% 0.7% 1.2% 14 35 -21 -60.0% 0.5% 1.2%
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College 2,814 2,863     
Academic Affairs 4 3 1 33.3% 0.1% 0.1% 
Academy for Creative Media 334 328 6 1.8% 11.9% 11.5% 
Education 160 170 -10 -5.9% 5.7% 5.9% 
Humanities 124 108 16 14.8% 4.4% 3.8% 
Math, Natural & Health Sciences44 53 -9 -17.0% 1.6% 1.9% 
Professional Studies 1,486 1,473 13 0.9% 52.8% 51.4% 
Social Sciences 340 344 -4 -1.2% 12.1% 12.0% 
General 27 31 -4 -12.9% 1.0% 1.1% 
Unclassified 270 329 -59 -17.9% 9.6% 11.5%
Home-Based Other UH Campus 25 24 1 4.2% 0.9% 0.8% 
 Fall 2024 Fall 2023Change % ChangePercent 

Distribution 
Fall 
2024

Percent 
Distribution 
Fall 
2023

Total SSH Taken 28,724 28,297 427 1.5%   
Full-Time 20,877 19,788 1,089 5.5% 72.7% 69.9% 
Part-time 7,847 8,509 -662 -7.8% 27.3% 30.1% 

 Fall 2024 Fall 2023 

Age   
Average Age 26.2 26.2 
Less than 18 years 285 337 
18 to 19 years 397 401 
20 to 21 years 516 470 
22 to 24 years 492 534 
25-29 years 396 348 
30 to 34 years 241 256 
35 to 59 years 460 488 
60 and over 27 29 
6 Largest Bachelors Degree Concentrations 
by Enrollment

Fall 2024 Fall 2023

 
Certificate in Applied Forensic Anthropology
Certificate in Asian Studies
Certificate in Disaster Prep & Emergency Mgmt
Certificate in Health Care Administration
Certificate in Risk Management & Insurance

Total 648
Bachelors 610
Certificates 38 




